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Nothing to Report 

 

Sport Stars Music Stars 

Hannah 

Dulcie 

Frankie 

Grace 

 
Our Attendance Superstars 

this week are….. 

 Follow us on @hollandjuniorschool 

Lost Property 

Lost Property will be emptied over the Easter 

Holidays, please have a look for any missing 

items at the end of today. 

  

Chestnut Rachael 

Holly Alexis 

Ash Jenny 

Beech Rafferty 

Birch Ryla 

Willow Nyveiah 

This half term’s Value is…… RESPECT 

 

 Sila  Harriet 

 Junior  Alyssia 

 Ava  Charlie 

 Jacob   

A HUGE congratulations to our new 

Head Pupils and House Captains/Vice 

Captains!!!!! 

You should all be so proud of  

yourselves and we wish you the very 

best this year in all that you do!!! 

Rowling 
Captain Vice Captain 

Grace Verena 

Churchill 
Captain Vice Captain 

Franklin Cleo 

Dench 
Captain Vice Captain 

Dulcie Ernie 

Attenborough 
Captain Vice Captain 

Maeve M Tommy 

Yesterday, six children from years 5 and 6 

represented the school at The Pioneer 

Academy cross country competition. The 

children did themselves and the school 

proud, displaying great determination, 

team spirit, behaviour and endurance!  

A big well done to Ernie, Melike, Alexis, 

Finn and Tommy for taking part and  

running great races and a special  

congratulations to Dulcie who came  

second in the year 6 girls race!  

Lost Property  

Our Lost Property Cupboard outside of  

reception is currently filled with un-named 

items. If your child has lost anything without 

their name on, please have a look. 

The Year 3s have enjoyed starting their new unit How  
Humans Work this week. We started by joining a Joe Wickes 
exercise class and noticing how our bodies changed after all 
of the exciting activities! We then drew round each other 
and labelled as many parts of the body that we could. We 
are looking forward to learning more about how our bodies 
work in the next few weeks!  
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SUMMER TERM 25/26 

Monday 13th April 2026 First Day of Term 

Tuesday 5th May 2026 Year 3/4 Football 

25th - 29th May 2026 Half Term 

Monday 1st June 2026 INSET Day 

Wednesday 17th June 2026 Athletics Competition  

22nd—26th June 2026 Year 6 IOW Residential 

Wednesday 1st July 2026 Cricket Competition  

Wednesday 22nd July 2026 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 26/27 
Thursday 27th August 2026 INSET Day 

Friday 28th August 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 2nd September 2026 First Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 25/26 

Tuesday 7th October 2025 Year 6 Junior Citizenship 

Wednesday 8th October 2025 Year 5/6 Science Museum Trip  

Monday 13th October 2025 Girls Football Competition 

Tuesday 14th October 2025 Boys Football Competition 

20th - 31st October 2025 Half Term 

Monday 3rd November 2025 INSET Day 

Monday 8th December 2025 Flu Vaccinations 

Friday 19th December 2025 Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 25/26 

Monday 5th January 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 First Day of Term 

19th - 21st January 2026 Year 5 Bowles Residential 

16th - 20th February 2026 Half Term 

Tuesday 24th February 2026 Young Voices Concert 

Tuesday 3rd March 2026 Netball Competition 

Thursday 12th March 2026 Class Photos 

Thursday 26th March 2026 Year 3/4 Cross Country 

Friday 27th March 2026 Last Day of Term 


